

HB0139/214633/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 139
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 12, strike "Two" and substitute "One"; in the same line, strike "representatives" and substitute "representative"; in line 13, strike "and"; in line 14, strike "Two students" and substitute "One student"; in the same line, strike "represent" and substitute "represents a"; in the same line, strike "organizations" and substitute "organization"; and in line 15, after "systems" insert:

"(xii) One representative of a child advocacy group;

(xiii) One representative of an organization that represents special education students;

(xiv) One representative from a local law enforcement agency;

and

(xv) One representative of the juvenile justice system in the State".